Orders
CLEC Order Categories
Category 1 (Forecasted, Augment, <=192)
Order 2

CDDD (Customer Desired Due Date) > 18 1

Customer Not Ready 2
Category 2 (Forecasted, Augment, >192 <=384)

Order 0

CDDD (Customer Desired Due Date) > 30 0

Customer Not Ready 0
Category 3 (Forecasted, Project/Complex, New, Augment, >384)

Project 30

New

Complex 2

Customer Not Ready 35
Category 4 (Not Forecasted, Available VZ)

DS3/DS1 in Inventory 26

Customer Not Ready 27

Category 5 (Not Forecasted, Not Available)

VZ DS3/DS1 not in Inventory

Customer Not Ready 2
Category 6 (Special Projects)

Company Initiated

Customer Initiated 2

Customer Not Ready

129

NOTES:

CAT 6 EXHIBIT

VERIZON -- VIRGINIA
CLEC TRUNK SUMMARY
NOVEMBER 2001 through JANUARY 2002

Average
Days to
Last

Supp*

0.00
0.00
39.00

1.90

0.50
2.72

8.73
1.74

-2.00

9.50

FOC
Interval?

10.00
5.00
1.00

6.23

4.00
3.25

4.31
7.00

8.00

6.50

Target
Interval

18
n/a
n/a

30
n/a
n/a

Negotiated
Negotiated
Negotiated

n/a

45
n/a

198
n/a

Negotiated
Negotiated
n/a

VERIZON
Offered
Interval

16.00
21.00
10.00

18.37

11.00
12.50

16.50

17.85

53.00

97.00

VERIZON
Completed
Interval

15.00
21.00
44.00

17.67

11.00
29.25

15.65
24.22

68.00

78.50

“The number of business days between the date the last supplement is received by Verizon from the carrier and the date of the original ASR.

“The number of business days between the date the original ASR or last Supplement is received by Verizon and the date the order confirmation is sent.

*The number of business days represented in Category 5 Average Days to Last Supp is a result of an error on a CLEC order.

Total
Time

15.00
21.00
83.00

19.57

11.50
31.97

24.38

25.96

66.00

88.00
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