CAT 6 EXHIBIT VERIZON -- VIRGINIA CLEC TRUNK SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2001 through JANUARY 2002

	# Orders	Average Days to Last Supp ¹	FOC Interval ²	Target Interval	VERIZON Offered Interval	VERIZON Completed Interval	Total Time
CLEC Order Categories							
Category 1 (Forecasted, Augment, <=192)							
Order	2	0.00	10.00	18	16.00	15.00	15.00
CDDD (Customer Desired Due Date) > 18	1	0.00	5.00	n/a	21.00	21.00	21.00
Customer Not Ready	2	39.00	1.00	n/a	10.00	44.00	83.00
Category 2 (Forecasted, Augment, >192 <=384)							
Order	0			30			
CDDD (Customer Desired Due Date) > 30	0			n/a			
Customer Not Ready	0			n/a			
Category 3 (Forecasted, Project/Complex, New, Augment,	>384)						
Project	30	1.90	6.23	Negotiated	18.37	17.67	19.57
New	0			Negotiated			
Complex	2	0.50	4.00	Negotiated	11.00	11.00	11.50
Customer Not Ready	35	2.72	3.25	n/a	12.50	29.25	31.97
Category 4 (Not Forecasted, Available VZ)							
DS3/DS1 in Inventory	26	8.73	4.31	45	16.50	15.65	24.38
Customer Not Ready	27	1.74	7.00	n/a	17.85	24.22	25.96
Category 5 (Not Forecasted, Not Available)							
VZ DS3/DS1 not in Inventory	0			198			
Customer Not Ready	2	-2.00	8.00	n/a	53.00	68.00	66.00
Category 6 (Special Projects)							
Company Initiated	0			Negotiated			
Customer Initiated	2	9.50	6.50	Negotiated	97.00	78.50	88.00
Customer Not Ready	0			n/a			
	129						

NOTES:

¹The number of business days between the date the last supplement is received by Verizon from the carrier and the date of the original ASR.

²The number of business days between the date the original ASR or last Supplement is received by Verizon and the date the order confirmation is sent.

³The number of business days represented in Category 5 Average Days to Last Supp is a result of an error on a CLEC order.